
Orienteering Corporate Challenge Autum Series Event 2
Dream Team!

First name Surname Course Pl Split1 Split2 Split3 Split4 Split5 Split6 Split7 Split8 Split9 Split10 Split11 Split12 Finish Total Team Points

Dream TeamL Long 1:22 1:38 0:34 1:25 2:18 4:41 1:28 3:17 0:14 1:39 0:48 0:39 0:20 20:03 Dream Team Long Course

Scott McKeown Long 1 1:26 1:43 0:58 1:29 2:18 4:43 1:33 3:17 0:22 1:49 0:52 0:41 0:24 21:35:00 POP HEALTH 3

Louis Coad Long 2 1:22 1:54 0:34 1:32 3:01 4:47 1:41 3:37 0:28 2:13 0:54 0:49 0:21 23:13:00 Misfits 4

Peter Sheldon Long 3 1:37 1:40 0:34 1:25 2:34 5:16 1:38 3:47 0:45 1:50 1:09 0:39 0:23 23:17:00 Foresters 5

Chris Males Long 4 1:29 2:16 0:56 1:37 2:38 5:14 1:34 3:22 0:22 1:57 0:54 0:49 0:28 23:36:00 JMG 6

Jemery Day Long 5 1:38 1:38 0:40 2:14 2:33 4:41 1:28 3:17 0:19 3:26 0:56 0:42 0:22 23:54:00 Wave 7

Mark West Long 6 1:24 1:45 0:37 2:01 2:47 5:31 1:43 3:53 1:13 1:39 1:00 0:41 0:22 24:36:00 GEM 1

Andy Crawford Long 7 1:57 2:18 0:43 1:55 2:53 5:36 1:37 3:33 0:25 1:59 0:57 0:48 0:31 25:12:00 Southern Water Wonders 2

Lester Nation Long 8 2:00 2:07 0:59 1:52 3:01 5:27 1:42 3:29 0:24 1:56 0:58 0:51 0:28 25:14:00 Southern Water Wonders 3

Jeff Dunn Long 9 1:27 2:10 1:53 1:42 3:03 5:47 1:32 3:41 0:18 2:08 0:54 0:41 0:22 25:38:00 Eddy 4

Nick West Long 10 1:40 1:49 0:46 1:43 2:30 5:42 1:39 4:26 1:03 2:06 0:58 1:15 0:30 26:07:00 Westy's Ornamental Warriors 5

James Sugden Long 11 1:43 2:03 0:45 2:18 2:55 6:03 1:46 4:04 0:21 1:56 1:12 0:56 0:27 26:29:00 Southern Water B 6

Claire Butler Long 12 1:52 2:08 0:46 1:50 3:05 6:09 1:55 4:01 0:22 2:01 1:05 0:51 0:31 26:36:00 Misfits 7

John Holtzclaw Long 13 2:05 2:06 0:50 1:58 2:55 5:54 1:41 4:24 0:32 1:56 1:27 0:47 0:25 27:00:00 ITS 1

Grant Henderson Long 14 1:38 1:57 0:36 1:51 4:12 5:22 1:38 4:25 0:42 2:35 1:03 0:43 0:21 27:03:00 Southern Water B 2

Cathy McComb Long 15 1:51 2:09 0:46 2:02 3:11 6:16 2:03 4:23 0:30 1:57 1:01 0:57 0:22 27:28:00 Blue Rockets 3

Peter Taylor Long 16 2:01 2:25 0:49 2:01 3:09 5:40 1:48 3:47 0:23 3:00 1:03 0:58 0:31 27:35:00 Wave 4

Peter Cusick Long 17 1:59 2:10 0:46 1:47 3:06 6:04 1:42 4:23 0:32 2:20 1:19 1:11 0:24 27:43:00 Misfits 5

Stuart Mcfadzean Long 18 1:41 2:04 0:43 1:47 3:19 6:05 1:53 4:48 0:34 2:23 1:27 0:46 0:28 27:58:00 Southern Water Wonders 6

Phillip Cook Long 19 1:45 1:52 0:50 1:49 2:52 5:55 1:56 6:07 0:24 2:06 0:58 1:05 0:27 28:06:00 LOST 7

David Marshall Long 20 2:11 2:11 0:52 1:54 3:12 5:55 2:04 4:12 1:01 2:20 1:07 0:46 0:30 28:15:00 Hydro Tas 1

Lindsay Pender Long 21 1:50 2:12 0:45 1:53 3:15 6:45 1:54 4:49 0:26 2:04 1:10 0:58 0:28 28:29:00 Tide 2

Dion McKenzie Long 22 1:36 2:08 0:47 1:41 2:59 6:31 3:42 4:26 0:46 1:58 1:07 0:49 0:20 28:50:00 Foresters 3

Andrew Poole Long 23 1:36 2:02 0:42 1:51 3:36 7:10 1:59 4:30 0:14 2:38 1:12 1:15 0:26 29:11:00 LOST 4

Lachie Clark Long 24 1:46 2:02 0:52 1:44 3:22 6:33 2:07 5:43 0:39 2:08 1:05 0:57 0:26 29:24:00 Foresters 5

Rohan Hutchinson Long 25 1:57 2:40 0:46 2:27 3:28 6:28 1:46 4:38 0:41 2:14 1:02 0:57 0:28 29:32:00 Centerlink 6

Sue Hancock Long 25 1:53 2:23 0:48 2:03 3:19 7:01 2:13 4:24 0:48 2:04 1:11 0:55 0:30 29:32:00 The Angelic Upstarts 7

Duncan Gates Long 27 3:02 1:56 0:35 2:31 3:05 6:26 2:25 4:29 0:43 2:28 0:48 0:52 0:22 29:42:00 Blue Rockets 1

Kristin Raw Long 28 2:07 2:32 0:44 2:05 3:23 6:23 1:56 4:19 0:18 2:36 2:04 1:07 0:26 30:00:00 The Antarcticans 2

Renny Duckett Long 29 1:45 2:52 0:47 1:59 3:42 6:45 2:02 5:01 0:28 2:11 1:13 0:55 0:32 30:12:00 TFF 3

Mike Dowling Long 30 1:50 2:23 0:46 2:02 3:49 7:36 2:20 4:50 0:54 2:08 1:08 0:43 0:28 30:57:00 The Kurz Haarige Ones 4

Andrew Butler Long 31 1:36 2:15 0:59 1:55 3:13 7:16 2:12 5:29 0:28 2:06 1:22 1:46 0:27 31:04:00 The Hirsute Hombres 5

Ian Rathbone Long 32 1:55 2:13 0:47 2:06 3:37 7:11 2:05 5:36 0:43 2:18 1:13 0:54 0:29 31:07:00 ITS 6

Glenn Wickham Long 33 1:51 2:11 0:48 1:42 3:04 5:51 2:01 4:17 0:34 5:25 1:14 1:09 1:02 31:09:00 Hydro Tas 7

Mark Buckerfield Long 34 2:18 2:27 0:55 2:08 4:00 7:21 2:29 4:36 0:31 2:20 0:59 1:00 0:25 31:29:00 The Dark Horses 1

Justin Boocock Long 35 2:16 2:12 2:43 2:21 3:53 6:19 1:49 4:38 1:09 1:25 31:31:00 Southern Water B 2



Roscoe Taylor Long 36 1:41 2:18 0:49 2:08 3:38 7:32 2:46 5:22 1:22 2:27 1:10 1:10 0:22 32:45:00 POP HEALTH 3

Mike Calder Long 37 2:29 2:45 0:48 2:01 3:21 6:55 2:12 5:34 1:42 2:38 1:16 1:04 0:30 33:15:00 Anoorats 4

Paul Grey Long 38 2:21 2:22 0:57 2:16 4:25 7:30 2:23 5:28 0:32 2:50 1:32 1:11 0:31 34:18:00 POP HEALTH 5

Amy Buckerfield Long 39 2:18 2:30 0:55 2:26 4:06 8:05 2:21 4:44 0:27 3:15 1:19 1:29 0:31 34:26:00 The Dark Horses 6

Rob Torok Long 40 2:06 2:25 1:03 2:28 4:00 7:55 2:02 5:19 0:57 3:28 1:09 1:03 0:34 34:29:00 The Hirsute Hombres 7

Jessie West Long 41 2:10 3:04 1:01 2:29 3:54 8:08 2:15 5:37 0:16 2:45 1:20 1:06 0:28 34:33:00 GEM 1

Birgit Kruse Long 42 2:10 2:23 2:24 2:18 3:50 7:47 2:04 5:30 1:01 2:40 1:19 1:14 0:26 35:06:00 DIRG 2

Graeme Dennis Long 43 2:05 2:24 2:29 2:12 4:01 7:37 2:24 5:24 0:47 2:51 1:27 1:02 0:24 35:07:00 DIRT 3

Simon McCrossen Long 44 2:01 2:17 0:58 1:50 3:19 7:28 2:04 6:55 1:50 3:31 1:12 1:15 0:37 35:17:00 Southern Water Wonders 4

Anton Colev Long 45 1:47 2:15 0:45 1:55 3:38 8:19 1:55 5:54 0:36 2:15 5:09 1:13 0:37 36:18:00 Southern Water B 5

Jan Hardy Long 46 2:30 2:54 0:52 3:04 4:34 7:53 2:15 5:29 1:10 2:33 1:56 1:22 0:33 37:05:00 Misfits 6

Paul McCarthy Long 47 2:14 2:52 1:00 4:13 3:35 7:14 2:30 5:58 1:08 2:58 1:21 1:29 0:42 37:14:00 TAFI Turtles 7

Robert Weldon Long 47 5:28 3:06 0:51 2:59 3:56 6:47 2:38 5:49 0:34 1:14 37:14:00 Eddy 1

Polly Alexander Long 49 2:15 2:48 1:00 4:17 3:30 7:20 2:32 5:50 1:08 2:59 1:21 1:33 0:42 37:15:00 TAFI Turtles 2

Fiona Doherty Long 50 3:30 2:56 0:56 2:15 3:57 8:33 2:19 6:11 1:10 2:46 1:17 1:26 0:25 37:41:00 Elizabeth College 3

Karen Wild-Allen Long 51 3:23 2:52 0:57 2:29 4:02 8:17 2:23 6:43 0:28 2:41 1:32 1:35 0:41 38:03:00 Tide 4

Sally Salier Long 52 2:26 2:49 0:53 3:08 3:55 8:48 2:53 6:04 0:53 2:55 1:32 1:18 0:45 38:19:00 TFF 5

Grant O'Connor Long 53 3:45 2:58 1:42 2:16 4:08 8:10 2:28 6:41 0:30 2:45 1:56 1:00 0:32 38:51:00 The Kurz Haarige Ones 6

John Dalco Long 53 4:36 2:53 0:58 2:20 4:12 7:13 2:21 7:38 0:29 2:56 1:23 1:18 0:34 38:51:00 The Kurz Haarige Ones 7

Janet Bush Long 55 3:01 3:11 0:58 2:35 4:45 8:52 2:41 6:25 1:00 2:47 1:35 1:39 0:38 40:07:00 TFF 1

Janet Buckerfield Long 56 2:28 3:22 0:57 2:10 4:02 9:55 2:32 6:11 0:54 3:48 1:32 1:50 0:32 40:13:00 The Dark Horses 2

Helena Griggs Long 57 2:57 3:43 0:59 2:57 4:53 9:01 2:50 5:39 0:35 2:55 1:35 1:41 0:31 40:16:00 The Dark Horses 3

Eddie Gall Long 58 1:56 2:11 0:46 10:21 4:50 7:38 2:05 6:27 1:11 0:59 41:19:00 LOST 4

Rachel Gosnell Long 59 3:39 4:56 0:56 2:27 4:50 8:24 2:51 6:13 0:37 2:51 1:36 1:27 0:33 41:20:00 The Dark Horses 5

Gayle West Long 60 2:48 3:03 1:08 2:54 4:58 9:40 3:06 5:53 0:36 3:41 1:27 1:31 0:37 41:22:00 GEM 6

Curtis Taylor Long 61 3:02 2:52 1:04 2:40 4:02 8:25 2:50 5:57 1:46 3:26 4:45 1:11 0:34 42:34:00 Misfits 7

Erin Smallbon Long 62 3:16 3:01 1:05 3:09 4:22 8:47 2:41 6:43 2:31 3:39 1:16 2:35 0:34 43:39:00 Southern Water Wonders 1

Wayne Griggs Long 63 3:32 4:08 1:15 3:21 4:52 10:38 3:29 8:27 0:38 3:43 2:07 1:58 0:50 48:58:00 The Dark Horses 2

Kim Willing Long 64 2:31 3:20 3:02 2:42 4:16 9:30 2:54 13:53 0:26 3:13 1:29 1:18 0:33 49:07:00 Wentworth Walkers 3

Liz Canning Long 65 2:26 3:18 3:08 2:41 4:17 9:34 2:47 13:45 0:31 3:17 1:30 1:17 0:37 49:08:00 Wentworth Walkers 4

Cherie Stewart Long 66 7:49 4:41 1:13 2:56 5:07 11:08 3:23 7:51 0:53 4:38 2:07 2:12 0:32 54:30:00 POPH2 5

Lauren Broad Long 67 7:47 4:42 1:14 2:55 5:09 11:12 3:21 7:53 0:53 4:37 2:07 2:08 0:33 54:31:00 POPH2 6

Jarrod Pennicott Long 68 8:05 9:44 0:40 2:47 4:21 11:56 2:22 5:44 0:33 4:35 55:48:00 Misfits 7

Dream TeamS Short 1:34 3:40 1:13 1:28 4:21 2:23 0:48 1:03 0:27 16:57:00 Dream Team Short Course

Andrew Koerbin Short 1 1:44 3:48 1:13 1:35 4:21 2:46 1:23 1:03 0:28 18:21:00 DEDTA 1

Brian Hatfield Short 2 1:56 3:40 1:40 1:45 4:47 2:45 1:28 1:08 0:36 19:45:00 Wave 2

Rosie Rutledge Short 3 3:54 3:53 1:30 1:40 4:54 3:16 1:20 1:29 0:32 22:28:00 Misfits 3

Andrew Barber Short 4 1:34 5:32 1:32 2:06 5:23 3:36 1:30 1:05 0:27 22:45:00 Misfits 4

Tony Mount Short 5 2:58 4:39 1:45 1:56 5:50 3:32 1:44 1:17 0:36 24:17:00 Anoorats 5



David Reeve Short 6 2:01 4:23 1:30 1:49 5:42 4:01 2:02 1:33 1:26 24:27:00 The Hirsute Hombres 6

Jim Galloway Short 6 1:34 3:58 3:23 1:28 4:38 6:19 1:14 1:19 0:34 24:27:00 POP HEALTH 7

Di Richards Short 8 2:30 5:06 1:38 2:33 5:50 3:30 2:03 1:56 0:35 25:41:00 Elizabeth College 1

Robyn Chapman Short 9 2:57 5:13 1:29 1:55 5:57 3:41 2:23 1:39 0:31 25:45:00 Misfits 2

Jane Wasley Short 10 2:21 4:45 4:10 1:51 4:34 3:43 2:38 1:40 0:34 26:16:00 The Antarcticans 3

Terry Byrne Short 11 2:06 4:25 2:55 2:19 7:59 4:35 0:48 2:17 0:41 28:05:00 Wave 4

Penny Douglas Short 12 3:26 6:59 1:39 2:02 5:52 3:34 2:17 1:46 0:38 28:13:00 Foresters 5

Elizabeth Prebble Short 13 2:10 6:01 2:28 2:11 6:45 3:59 2:25 1:41 0:41 28:21:00 Centerlink 6

Kate Lucas Short 14 2:42 6:19 2:09 2:13 6:49 3:49 2:06 1:47 1:02 28:56:00 Elizabeth College 7

Robin Thomson Short 15 2:32 5:11 1:57 2:49 7:13 5:46 2:01 1:38 0:47 29:54:00 Eddy 1

Hillary Vaughan Short 16 2:41 6:21 2:15 2:39 7:26 4:08 2:14 1:53 1:08 30:45:00 The Angelic Upstarts 2

Stefan LeeMottee Short 17 3:18 7:18 1:52 2:21 6:51 4:08 2:17 2:37 0:37 31:19:00 Blue Rockets 3

Alicia Rackett Short 18 3:19 7:19 1:53 2:24 6:46 4:09 2:15 2:37 0:39 31:21:00 Blue Rockets 4

Sue Mount Short 19 2:43 6:01 2:29 2:27 7:21 5:06 2:13 2:11 0:52 31:23:00 Anoorats 5

Wendy Pyper Short 20 2:10 6:16 2:14 2:29 5:15 3:38 7:08 2:12 0:32 31:54:00 The Antarcticans 6

Judy Upston Short 21 3:31 7:08 3:06 2:32 7:19 4:26 1:06 2:27 1:00 32:35:00 Tide 7

Sally Wayte Short 21 3:31 7:14 3:04 2:26 7:21 4:31 1:04 2:24 1:00 32:35:00 Wave 1

Maree Kennedy Short 23 2:24 6:42 2:27 2:50 8:59 5:15 2:12 1:43 0:31 33:03:00 ITS 2

Russell Kennedy Short 24 2:29 6:39 2:26 2:57 8:53 5:12 2:13 1:47 0:29 33:05:00 DEDTA 3

Robert Pell Short 25 2:21 6:38 1:57 3:37 8:19 4:26 2:52 2:20 0:39 33:09:00 DIRG 4

Cheryl Davis Short 26 3:11 5:25 2:43 2:21 7:39 5:32 2:14 3:18 0:47 33:10:00 The Angelic Upstarts 5

Maria Flynn Short 27 3:05 9:15 1:37 2:45 7:19 3:54 2:12 2:12 1:00 33:19:00 TFF 6

Paula Sullivan Short 28 3:15 9:13 1:34 2:37 7:24 3:52 2:18 2:13 0:58 33:24:00 TFF 7

Bob Beattie Short 29 3:25 8:52 2:53 3:01 8:01 4:12 2:22 2:01 1:12 35:59:00 Tide 1

Emilija Saleta Short 30 4:30 7:45 2:47 2:40 8:48 4:25 2:26 2:07 1:11 36:39:00 POPH2 2

Robyn Bevilacqua Short 31 3:05 10:06 2:29 2:42 9:05 4:04 2:22 2:05 1:02 37:00:00 DEDTA 3

Andrea Schiwy Short 32 4:17 8:33 2:49 3:28 8:39 4:33 2:40 2:30 1:18 38:47:00 Naturally Just 4

Diana Hutchinson Short 33 4:16 8:33 2:52 3:30 8:34 4:38 2:36 2:30 1:20 38:49:00 Naturally Just 5

Helen Cordell Short 34 4:50 8:31 2:34 2:48 8:47 5:09 2:42 2:16 1:18 38:55:00 DDS 6

Robyn Hills Short 34 4:49 8:31 2:35 2:46 8:48 5:15 2:35 2:17 1:19 38:55:00 DDS 7

Imojen Pearce Short 36 4:15 8:36 3:19 2:51 9:40 5:54 2:41 2:28 1:20 41:04:00 Southern Water Wonders 1

Melinda Percival Short 37 4:21 8:38 3:17 2:51 9:42 5:51 2:45 2:29 1:16 41:10:00 Southern Water Wonders 2

Andrea Ramondino Short 38 4:58 16:22 2:14 3:48 7:36 4:15 2:27 1:36 0:37 43:53:00 Foresters 3

Debbie Bourke Short 39 5:39 9:27 2:44 2:04 6:55 11:45 2:10 2:47 1:07 44:38:00 Misfits 4

Neil Klaer Short 40 17:39 5:55 2:06 2:34 7:23 2:23 3:23 2:52 1:01 45:16:00 Eddy 5

Sally Hill Short 41 4:22 8:52 3:29 5:19 10:42 6:58 2:48 5:03 1:29 49:02:00 Misfits 6

Jane Calder Short 42 6:08 11:10 3:31 4:20 10:43 6:32 3:59 3:14 1:10 50:47:00 Anoorats 7


